TUBING 2625
Model #  Part # Description Bag
(Qty)
Box
(Qty)
Box Wt
(lbs)
Box

PL-80-PHS-WS 12050606 PL-80-PST-WS 12050601
PL-100-PHS-WS 12050615 PL-100-PST-WS 12050612
Power Loc Riser Assembly Ordering Guide
1/2" RISER 3/4" RISER 1" RISER
Valve
3/4-GB 12062047 3/4-GB 12062047 3/4-GB 12062047
3/4WYE-BLACK 12060024 3/4WYE-BLACK 12060024 3/4WYE-BLACK 12060024
3/4-B 12060012 3/4-B 12060012 3/4-B 12060012
3/4-BU-AG 12060026 3/4-BU-AG 12060026 3/4-BU-AG 12060026
3/4-BU ** 12060015
** Adapter not needed
 Adapters
1/2-MHA 12040003 3/4-MHA 12040028 1-MHA 12290011
3/4-MHS 12040029
1/2-IPS 3/4-IPS 1-IPS
1/2-IPS-CL24 11210017 3/4-IPS-CL24 11210071 1-IPS-CL24 11210046
1/2-IPS-CL30 11210020 3/4-IPS-CL30 11210074 1-IPS-CL30 11210047
1/2-IPS-CL36 11210021 3/4-IPS-CL36 11210077 1-IPS-CL36 11210048
1/2-IPS-CL42 11210023 3/4-IPS-CL42 11210079 1-IPS-CL48 11210050
1/2-IPS-CL48 11210025 3/4-IPS-CL48 11210081
1/2-IPS-CL60 11210028 3/4-IPS-CL60 11210085
1/2-IPS-CL72 11210029 3/4-IPS-CL72 11210087
Saddles
AS-1/2-1-1/2 12080035
AS-1/2-2 12080036 AS-3/4-2 12080049
AS-1/2-2-1/2 12080037 AS-3/4-2 1/2 12080050
AS-1/2-3 12080038 AS-3/4-3 12080051
AS-1/2-4 12080039 AS-3/4-4 12080052 AS-1-4 12080043
AS-1/2-5 12080040 AS-3/4-5 12080053 AS-1-5 12080044
AS-1/2-6 12080041 AS-3/4-6 12080054 AS-1-6 12080045
AS-3/4-8 12080055 AS-1-8 12080046
AS-3/4-10 12080047
PIA & Grommets  (Non-Glue substitue for Saddles)
400-PIA 12040044    700-PIA-1 12040092 1000-PIA 12040006
700-PIA 12040061 *700-GRO 12290032 *1000-GRO 12020002
*400-GRO 12290031
*order grommets separately
*700-GRO 12290032
Example:       PL-55-PST-WW  3/4-B  3/4-MHA  3/4-IPS-CL24  AS-3/4-2
Description:   55 Series Power Loc Tee with a 3/4" Ball Valve, 3/4" Male Hose Adapter, 24" Tubing Lead and a 3/4" X 2" Saddle
VALVES 7473
How to Order Jain Hydraulic Valves
Start with "JHV" for JAIN Hydraulic Valve or "NDJ" for NaanDan Jain Valve:
Select Material of construction
Select Size
Select Connection Type
Select Diaphragm type
That’s your body, stop here if that is all you need. Continue onto the next chart for additional speciþcation options if necessary.
Select functional components:
Select a 3-way or Manual Selector valve if desired. These valves are highly recommended for trouble shooting 3-way valves.
Select a Hydraulic Relay for remote control using external pressure. Typically used in high lightning strike areas.
Select a pressure Reducing Pilot for auto regulation of downstream pressure. For example in a Block "Zone" valve or pressure control in mains and submains.
Select a Presssure Sustaining Pilot to assist in sustaining upstream pressure. For example a þlter PSNO valve or Pressure Relief Valve.
Select a Solenoid to automate the functions selected. Solenoids and Relays are available in Normally Open and Normally Closed conþguration.
Note: The valve condition will be opposite the solenoid or relay. And normal condition is no power or no pressure from the control system.
Jain Hydraulic Valves can be conþgured for all the functions listed in the function table and more; including pressure differential valves and ÿow control valves. Contact Jain
Customer Service for additional assitance with valve speciþcation.
Example:       JHV C 0 6 0 Fh - M 0 0 PSs 0 + b
Description:  Cast Iron 6" Flanged Body with High Pressure Diaphragm, Manual Selector Valve, Pressure Sustaining Pilot with Silver Spring and Stainless Steel Braided Sleeve
3-Way Pilots
PR PS
Valve Size
Reg Range Reg Range
8-18 psi 18-100 psi 8-18 psi 18-100 psi
6" PRb PRs* PSb* PSs**
8-80 psi 80-230 psi 8-80 psi 80-230 psi
8" 3Rr 3Ry 3Sr 3Sy
* = if > 100 psi use 3Ry        ** = if  > 100 psi use 35y
Brass 2-Way Pilots
PR PS
Valve
Spec
Reg Range Reg Range
8-60 psi 60-175 psi 8-60 psi 60-230 psi
6" 62R 62G* 82R 82Y**
                        8-60 psi        60-230 psi 8-60 psi        60-230 psi
8" 61R 61Y 81R 81Y
2-Way N.O. Solenoids N.C. Solenoids
Add H for
highr psi
i.e. M2H
Valve Size Valve Size
1"-2" 3"-6" 8"-12" 1"-2" 3"-6" 8"-12"
Ori�ce Size Ori�ce Size
Power 1.6mm 2mm 2.4mm 1.6mm 2mm 2.4mm
24VAC S7 M7 L7 S8 M8 L8
110VAC S9 M9 L9 S10 M10 L10
12VDC S11 M11 L11 S12 M12 L12
Max psi 200 294 220 175 175 220
Power EV Coil
24VAC EV1
110VAC EV2
12VDC EV3
9VLatch EV4
3-Way N.O. Solenoids N.C. Solenoids
Add H for
highr psi
i.e. M2H
Valve Size Valve Size
1"- 2" 3"- 6" 8"- 12" 1"-2" 3"-6" 8"-12"
Ori�ce Size Ori�ce Size
Power 1.6 mm 2 mm 2.4 mm 1.6 mm 2 mm 2.4 mm
24VAC S1 M1 L1 S2 M2 L2
110VAC S3 M3 L3 S4 M4 L4
12VDC S5 M5 L5 S6 M6 L6
Max psi 117 117 117 85* 175* 147
H Max psi 220 175 147 220 175 YTBD
* = if > 175 psi use 61y        ** = if  > 140 psi use 81y
Hydraulic Relay Table

48” Tube Length 100  $3.98  $4.97 MTO
60” Tube Length 100  $4.20  $5.19 MTO
NaanDanJain 2002 AquaSmart PC Ordering Guide
Series # Swivel Pt 1 Swivel Pt 2 Housing Nozzle Tube Length Stake
165 1 Red Swivel 1 2-Stg Red Swivel
with deÿector 1 Female 4 Violet (5.3 gph) 0 No Tube 0 No Stake
2 Blue Swivel 2 2-Stg Blue Swivel
with deÿector 2 Barb 9 Gray (7.4 gph) 1 24”
5 Stake 37 -
Red **
3 Black Swivel 3 2-Stg Black Swivel
with deÿector 4 3/8” 0 Brown (9.3 gph) 2      30” **
4 Orange Swivel 6 Quick Thread ** 3 Blue (12.5 gph) 3 36”
5 Inv Green Swivel * 2 Green (14.5 gph) 4 48”
5 Orange (18.5 gph) 5 60”
6 Yellow (25.1 gph) 6 72”
7 Red XL (9.3 gph)
8 Black XL (10.5 gph)
1 Ivory XL (12.4 gph)
Example:  165                  2 6 2 2 5
Catalog Number: 165 2 6 2 2 5
Description: Complete 2002 Assembly with a Blue Swivel, Quick Thread Base, Brown Nozzle on a 30” Tube Length, and a Red Stake 37.
* With spring loaded bearing , ** Standard, XL = Extra long range
Assemblies come standard w/ Quick Thread Base, 30” Lead Tube, and Red Stake 37. Red Spinner should be used w/ red, black or ivory nozzles
Note: Barbed bases use PVC tubing, threaded bases use PE Tubing.
Model #  Part # Description Bag
 Qty.
Box
 Qty.
Box
Code
Stock
Code
2002 Nozzles
2002-VT-NZ 11915104 Violet (5.3 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-GY-NZ 11915109 Gray (7.4 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-RD-NZ 11915107 Red XL (9.3 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-BN-NZ 11915100 Brown (9.3 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-BK-NZ 11915108 Black XL (10.4 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-BE-NZ 11915103 Blue (12.5 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-IY-NZ 11915001 Ivory XL (12.5 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-GN-NZ 11915102 Green (14.5 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-OE-NZ 11915105 Orange (18.5 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002-YW-NZ 11915106 Yellow (25.1 gph) 100 600 F MTO
2002 Swivels
2002-BK-1S 17016208 Black 100 10000 B
2002-BE-1S 17016203 Blue 100 10000 B
2002-RD-1S 17016207 Red 100 10000 B
2002-GN-INV 17016202 Green, Inverted 100 10000 B
2002-OE-1S 17016215 Orange 100 10000 B MTO
2002-BK-2S 17016218 Black, 2-stage with deÿector 100 10000 B
2002-BE-2S 17016213 Blue, 2-stage with deÿector 100 10000 B
2002-RD-2S 17016217 Red, 2-stage with deÿector 100 10000 B
2002 Body Components
2002-BODY 17015600 Bridge 100 600 F
2002-IBODY 11917000 Inverted Bridge with Spring 100 600 F MTO
2002-BB-B 17015500 Barbed Housing (base) 100 600 F MTO
2002-FM-B 17015502 Female Housing (base) 100 600 F MTO
2002-QT-B 17015506 Quick Thread Housing (base) 100 600 F
2002-38-B 17015504 3/8” Threaded Housing (base) 100 600 F MTO
2002-REG-DPH 17010402 E.P.D.M. Diaphragm 100 1000 B
2002-TP 17043000 Trunk Protector 100 1600 B MTO
2002-RD-BR 17015007 Red Bearing 100 1000 B
2002-CLIP 17015018 Retainer Clip for Diaphragm 100 1000 B
Stakes for Micro Sprinklers
STAKE-37R 17097947 Stake 37, Red (Eliminator, 2002,
2005) 170 Z
2002 AquaSmart Modular Sprinklers
MICROS AND SPRINKLERS 148147
Model #  Part # Description Box
 Qty.